GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1919
ANSWERED ON 14™ DECEMBER, 2023

FUNDS FOR NH-927A
11919. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
T URag 3R IorAnf wit

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated funds for the construction of
National Highway (NH) No.- 927A from Sirohi (Sheoganj) to Banswara;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Government proposes to allocate the rest of
the funds?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) to (c) Funds for construction and maintenance of National
Highways(NHs) is allocated State wise and not NH wise.

Development of NHs is a continuous process and works on NHs are
accordingly taken up to keep the NHs in traffic worthy condition based
on traffic density, inter se priority and availability of funds.

Details of projects sanctioned since 2017-18 for development &
maintenance of NH-927A in the State of Rajasthan (along with their
sanction date, length, sanctioned cost, expenditure incurred till date and
present status) are annexed.



ANNEXURE
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1919 FOR ANSWER ON 14.12.2023 ASKED
BY SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA REGARDING “FUNDS FOR NH-927A”.

DETAILS OF PROJECTS SANCTIONED FOR DEVELOPMENT &
MAINTENANCE OF NH-927A IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Sl.
No.

Name of Project

Sanction
date

Length
(Km)

Sanctioned
Cost
(Rs. in Cr.)

Expenditure
till date
(Rs. in Cr.)

Status

Widening/strengthening/Up-
gradation to two lane with
paved shoulder from Existing
Km 251.120 to Km 275.000
(Wajwana-Banswara) section
of NH-927A

13.12.2017

23.88

96.90

71.57

Completed

Strengthening/IRQP of
pavement from Km 15/0 to
67/0, 72/0 to 84/0 and 130/0 to
148/0 (Swaroopganj-Kotra-
Som-Kherwara) section of
NH-927A

06.02.2020

82.00

31.80

19.27

Completed

Strengthening/IRQP of
pavement from Km. 0/0 to 8/0
& 67/0 to 72/0 (Swaroopganj-
Kotra-Som-Kherwara)
section of NH-927A

27.03.2020

13.00

4.88

2.76

Completed

Re-construction of damaged
Minor Bridge/CD work at Km
40/890, 60/110 and 71/910 on
NH-927A (Swaroopganj-
Kotra-Som-Kherwara)

13.03.2020

0.300

4.02

2.54

Completed

Reconstruction of Damaged
Minor Bridge at Chainage
55/020 on NH-927 A
(Swaroopganj-Kotra-Som-
Kherwara) in the state of
Rajasthan

15.06.2020

0.200

3.83

1.58

Completed

Work of IRQP NH-927A
(Swaroopganj- Kotra- Som-
Kherwada) from km 8/0 to
15/0, 84/0 to 98/0 and 105/0 to
130/0 of NH-927A in the state
of Rajasthan.

25.10.2021

46.00

16.49

10.76

Completed

Widening/Strengthening/Up-
gradation to two lane with
paved shoulder from existing

15.02.2021

61.28

240.99

Physical
Progress
79%




Sl.

Name of Project

Sanction
date

Length
(Km)

Sanctioned
Cost
(Rs. in Cr.)

Expenditure

till date
(Rs. in Cr.)

Status

Chainage 148/170 (Junction
with NH-8) to 211/100 (Deval-
Dungarpur- Hirata-
Varda- Sagwara) Section of
NH-927A in the State of
Rajasthan on EPC mode

148.64

Widening / strengthening /
Up-gradation to two lane
with paved shoulder from
existing chainage km
216.440 to 227.470, 243.630
to 251.120 & Strengthening
from Km 214.600 to 216.440,
227.470 to 243.630
(Sagwara, Gadi, Partapur,
Nayagaon - Wajwana )
section of NH-927A in the
State of Rajasthan on EPC
mode.

03.02.2021

36.52

95.39

55.63

Physical
Progress
77%

Up-gradation to two Ilane
with Paved Shoulder from
Existing Chainage Km.
207.700 (Design Ch.
208+550) to Km 216.440
(Design Ch. 216+890)
[Sagwara Bypass] & from
Existing km 227.470 (Design
Ch. 227+900 to Km 244.060
(Design Ch.235+000) [Garhi
Partapur Bypass] section of
NH-927A in the State of
Rajasthan on EPC Mode.
(Total Length 15.440 km.)]

14.03.2022

15.44

187.65

9.61

Physical
Progress
6%

Total

278.62

681.95

322.36

*kkk%k




