GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1919 ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2023

FUNDS FOR NH-927A

†1919. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government has allocated funds for the construction of National Highway (NH) No.- 927A from Sirohi (Sheoganj) to Banswara;
- (b) if so, the details thereof; and
- (c) the time by which the Government proposes to allocate the rest of the funds?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (c) Funds for construction and maintenance of National Highways(NHs) is allocated State wise and not NH wise.

Development of NHs is a continuous process and works on NHs are accordingly taken up to keep the NHs in traffic worthy condition based on traffic density, inter se priority and availability of funds.

Details of projects sanctioned since 2017-18 for development & maintenance of NH-927A in the State of Rajasthan (along with their sanction date, length, sanctioned cost, expenditure incurred till date and present status) are annexed.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1919 FOR ANSWER ON 14.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA REGARDING "FUNDS FOR NH-927A".

DETAILS OF PROJECTS SANCTIONED FOR DEVELOPMENT & MAINTENANCE OF NH-927A IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

SI. No.	Name of Project	Sanction date	Length (Km)	Cost	Expenditure till date (Rs. in Cr.)	Status
1	Widening/strengthening/Up- gradation to two lane with paved shoulder from Existing Km 251.120 to Km 275.000 (Wajwana-Banswara) section of NH-927A	13.12.2017	23.88	96.90	71.57	Completed
2	Strengthening/IRQP of pavement from Km 15/0 to 67/0, 72/0 to 84/0 and 130/0 to 148/0 (Swaroopganj-Kotra-Som-Kherwara) section of NH-927A	06.02.2020	82.00	31.80	19.27	Completed
3	Strengthening/IRQP of pavement from Km. 0/0 to 8/0 & 67/0 to 72/0 (Swaroopganj-Kotra-Som-Kherwara) section of NH-927A	27.03.2020	13.00	4.88	2.76	Completed
4	Re-construction of damaged Minor Bridge/CD work at Km 40/890, 60/110 and 71/910 on NH-927A (Swaroopganj- Kotra-Som-Kherwara)	13.03.2020	0.300	4.02	2.54	Completed
5	Reconstruction of Damaged Minor Bridge at Chainage 55/020 on NH-927 A (Swaroopganj-Kotra-Som- Kherwara) in the state of Rajasthan	15.06.2020	0.200	3.83	1.58	Completed
6	Work of IRQP NH-927A (Swaroopganj- Kotra- Som- Kherwada) from km 8/0 to 15/0, 84/0 to 98/0 and 105/0 to 130/0 of NH-927A in the state of Rajasthan.	25.10.2021	46.00	16.49	10.76	Completed
7	Widening/Strengthening/Up- gradation to two lane with paved shoulder from existing	15.02.2021	61.28	240.99		Physical Progress 79%

SI. No.	Name of Project	Sanction date	Length (Km)	Cost	Expenditure till date (Rs. in Cr.)	Status
	Chainage 148/170 (Junction with NH-8) to 211/100 (Deval-Dungarpur-Hirata-Varda-Sagwara) Section of NH-927A in the State of Rajasthan on EPC mode				148.64	
8	Widening / strengthening / Up-gradation to two lane with paved shoulder from existing chainage km 216.440 to 227.470, 243.630 to 251.120 & Strengthening from Km 214.600 to 216.440, 227.470 to 243.630 (Sagwara, Gadi, Partapur, Nayagaon – Wajwana) section of NH-927A in the State of Rajasthan on EPC mode.	03.02.2021	36.52	95.39	55.63	Physical Progress 77%
9	Up-gradation to two lane with Paved Shoulder from Existing Chainage Km. 207.700 (Design Ch. 208+550) to Km 216.440 (Design Ch. 216+890) [Sagwara Bypass] & from Existing km 227.470 (Design Ch. 227+900 to Km 244.060 (Design Ch.235+000) [Garhi Partapur Bypass] section of NH-927A in the State of Rajasthan on EPC Mode. (Total Length 15.440 km.)]	14.03.2022	15.44	187.65	9.61	Physical Progress 6%
	Total		278.62	681.95	322.36	
